Volkswagen Trust Funds - Transit and Shuttle Buses Category, all areas

MISSOURI
DEPARTMENT OF Project ranking information (application period Aug. 1, 2019 - Aug. 30, 2019)
MNATURAL RESOURCES
Project Annual Requested Actual NOx
Project Number | Funding Category Entity T ) e Miles F:n din, Reduction (tons | Price Per Pound Total Points Funding Pool County Project Description
YP! Driven 8 lifetime)
TS02-SPRG-1-1281 Category 3: Transit City l{ll|l§l65 of Replace 33,434 $184,000.00 6.389 14.40 74.08 Outside St. Louis and KC Greene City Utilities of Sprlngfle\d wa.s award.ed funds to replace. 22002 public
and Shuttle Buses Springfield Pool transportation/transit bus with a new all-electric Bus
TS02-SPRG-2-3403 Category 3: Transit City l{ll|l§l65 of Replace 34,111 $184,000.00 6473 1421 78.42 Outside St. Louis and KC Greene City Utilities of Sprlngfle\d wa.s award.ed funds to replace. 22002 public
and Shuttle Buses Springfield Pool transportation/transit bus with a new all-electric Bus
Category 3: Transit City of St. Louis . Saint Louis City of St. Louis Airport Authority was awarded funds to replace a 1998 32
TS04-LAMB-9361 Repl: 10,668 60,000.00 1.05 28.57 53.57 St. L Pool
and Shuttle Buses | Airport Authority eplace v $60, ouls Poo County passenger CNG Bus ADA Compliant with a new CNG Bus
Category 3: Transit Bi State Saint Louis Bi State Development Agency was awarded funds to repower a 2008 transit
TS01-BSDA-9916 gory 3: Development Repower 61,283 $500,000.00 5.787 43.20 27.24 St. Louis Pool y P 8 y . P
and Shuttle Buses City bus with a new all-electric Bus
Agency
Category 3: Transit Bi State Saint Louis | Bi State Development Agency was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
TS01-BSDA-9917 gory 3: Development | Repower | 42,546 | $500,000.00 4029 62.05 15.00 st. Louis Pool ] P Bency ptable price p
and Shuttle Buses City pound
Agency
TS02-SPRG-1-1286 Category 3: Transit City l{ll|l§l65 of Replace 38,256 | Goes with 1281 22,075 . . Outside St. Louis and KC Greene City Utilities of Sprlngfle\d wa.s award.ed funds to replace. 22002 public
and Shuttle Buses Springfield Pool transportation/transit bus with a new all-electric Bus
TS02-SPRG-2-3404 Category 3: Transit City l{ll|l§l65 of Replace 33,091 | Goes with 3403 16.775 . . Outside St. Louis and KC Greene City Utilities of Sprlngfle\d wa.s award.ed funds to replace. a2002 public
and Shuttle Buses Springfield Pool transportation/transit bus with a new all-electric Bus
TS03-KCPT-1201 (::;gszmj;zj::: Tra:sf)oP:lea':}Sr: LC Replace 11,000 $800,000.00 cg:::‘:\i‘;l - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-1 (::;gszmj;zj::: Trani(;oPrrlearzloel: e 11,000 $0.00 cg:::‘:\i‘:; - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-2 (::;gszmj;zj::: Trani(;oPrrlea':}Ioel: e 11,000 $0.00 cg:::‘:\i‘:; - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-3 (::;gszmj;zj::: Tran’i‘;g:z:}':; e 11,000 $0.00 cg:::‘:\i‘:; - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-4 (::;gszmj;zj::: Tran}:(;::rrlea'?iloer: e 11,000 $0.00 c;:ﬁ:\i‘;l - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-5 (::;gszmj;zj::: Tran}:(;oPrrlea':}Ioer: e 11,000 $0.00 c;:;dn:\:;l - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-6 (::;gszmj;zj::: Trani(;oPrrlea':}Ioer: e 11,000 $0.00 c;:;dn:\:;l - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-7 (::;gszmj;zj::: TraniioPrrlea':}Ioer: e 11,000 $0.00 c;:;dn:\:;l - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-8 (::;gszmj;zj::: TraniioPrrlea':}E: Lc 11,000 $0.00 c;:;dn:\:;l - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.
TS03-KCPT-9 (::;gszmj;zj::: Tranif)oPrrlea':}E: e 11,000 $0.00 c;:;dn:\:;l - - Kansas City Pool Jackson KC Premier Transportation LLC was not awarded due to inelligible project type.




